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Safety instructions

Keep the radio away from heat sources.

Do not use the radio near water.

Avoid objects or liquids getting into the radio.

Do not remove screws from or open the radio casing.

Fit the mains adaptor to an easily accessible socket, 
located near the radio and ONLY use the mains power 
adapter supplied. Always switch the unit off and 
disconnect it from mains power before inserting or 
removing a ChargePAK. 

Consignes de sécurité

Tenir la radio éloignée de toute source de chaleur.

Ne pas utiliser la radio à proximité d’un point d’eau.

Éviter que des objets ou des liquides ne pénètrent à 
l’intérieur de la radio.

Ne pas ouvrir le boîtier de la radio ou en enlever les vis.

Branchez l’adaptateur sur une prise de courant 
facilement accessible, à proximité de la radio et utilisez 
UNIQUEMENT l’adaptateur fourni. Toujours éteindre la 
radio et la débrancher du secteur avant d’insérer ou de 
retirer le ChargePAK.

Sicherheitshinweise

Halten Sie das Radio fern von Heizquellen.

Benutzen Sie das Radio nicht in der Nähe von Wasser.

Verhindern Sie, dass Gegenstände oder Flüssigkeiten 
in das Radio gelangen.

Entfernen Sie keine Schrauben vom Gehäuse und 
öffnen Sie dieses nicht.

Schließen Sie das Netzteil an eine leicht erreichbare 
Steckdose in der Nähe des Radios an, und benutzen 
Sie AUSSCHLIESSLICH das mitgelieferte Netzteil. 
Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und trennen Sie es 
vom Netz, bevor Sie ein ChargePAK einsetzen oder 
entnehmen.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Tenere la radio lontana da fonti di calore.

Non utilizzare la radio vicino all’acqua.

Evitare che oggetti o liquidi penetrino nella radio.

Non rimuovere le viti né aprire l’involucro della radio.

Collegare l’adattatore di rete ad una presa della 
corrente facilmente accessibile, situata vicino alla 
radio e utilizzare ESCLUSIVAMENTE l’adattatore 
di rete fornito. Prima di inserire o rimuovere un 
ChargePAK, è indispensabile spegnere l’unità e 
scollegarla dalla rete di alimentazione.

Sikkerhedsforskrifter

Hold radioen på afstand af varmekilder.

Brug ikke radioen i nærheden af vand.

Undgå at der kommer genstande eller væske i 
radioen.

Fjern ikke skruer fra og åbn ikke radiokabinettet.

De bør tilslutte strømforsyningen til et lettilgængeligt 
strømudtag tæt på radioen. De bør KUN bruge den 
medfølgende strømforsyning. Sluk altid for enheden, 
og afbryd den fra hovedstrømforsyningen, før du 
isætter eller fjerner ChargePAK.

Veiligheidsinstructies

Houd de radio uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.

Gebruik de radio niet in de buurt van water.

Vermijd dat voorwerpen of vloeistoffen in de radio 
terechtkomen.

Verwijder geen schroeven uit de omkasting van de 
radio en open het niet.

Steek de lichtnetadapter in een gemakkelijk 
toegankelijk stopcontact in de buurt van de radio en 
gebruik ALLEEN de meegeleverde spanningsadapter 
voor het lichtnet. Voordat u een ChargePAK invoert 
of verwijdert, moet u altijd eerst de unit uitzetten en 
de stekker uit het stopcontact halen.



You should be aware that listening to internet radio stations, listen again programmes, 
podcasts and PURE sounds will contribute towards any download limit on your broadband 
account set by your Internet Service Provider (ISP). You can find out if you have a download 
limit on your broadband account by checking the terms and conditions of your account 
or by contacting your ISP. Please note that listening to DAB or FM, or streaming your own 
music files using the ‘Media player’ source, will not contribute towards any download limit 
on your account.

Information about internet radio and broadband download limits

If you see the message ‘Time not available’ when the radio is in standby you need to select 
the ‘DAB radio’ audio source and listen to a DAB station for a few minutes to acquire the 
current time. Providing you have a DAB signal, EVOKE Flow will keep the time up-to-date.

Help! I see ‘Time not available’
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1 Discover EVOKE Flow

Welcome to EVOKE Flow, a connected radio for the digital home. This chapter explains how to get 
your new radio up and running, outlines the controls and explains some phrases used in this manual.

1.1 Here’s what you’ll need

 To listen to online audio content (internet radio, listen again programmes, podcasts and PURE 
sounds) and stream your music collection you’ll need the following:

A broadband internet connection (minimum speed 0.5 MB). If you already surf the web at 
home, then your internet connection is active and working correctly.

A wireless router, also called a wireless access point.

If your network is secured, you’ll need the WEP, WPA or WPA2 key or password for your 
network (for help see ‘What is a WEP key?’).

A registration code from www.thelounge.com*. To get a registration code, go to  
www.thelounge.com and click on ‘Connect my PURE radio’ to register your details and receive 
a registration code by e-mail, which you’ll be asked to enter into EVOKE Flow as part of the 
setup process.

1.2 Switching on EVOKE Flow for the first time

1 If you have a ChargePAK E1 rechargeable battery connect it to EVOKE Flow before plugging 
the radio into the mains. A ChargePAK E1 provides up to 24 hours of portable and wire-free 
listening when fully charged. If you don’t have a ChargePAK E1, go to step 2.

Note  To order a ChargePAK E1 visit www.pure.com/shop or contact your local PURE dealer.

2 Extend the aerial fully. You need to extend the aerial when listening to DAB and FM, but it’s not 
required when listening to online audio content or streaming your music files.

3 Insert the connector of the supplied mains adapter into the 6V DC input on the rear of the radio.

4 Plug the mains adapter into the mains supply and wait for the radio to switch on.

5 The EVOKE Flow screen is displayed for a short period.

6 The Source screen is displayed, which shows the 5 audio sources you can listen to on EVOKE 
Flow. Each audio source is explained in a separate chapter of this manual: 2 Listening to DAB 
radio; 3 Listening to internet radio and more; 4 Listening to Media player; 5 Listening to FM radio; 
and 6 Listening to an Auxiliary device. 

7. To get started, push the Select dial to select ‘DAB radio’ and read the rest of this chapter for an 
overview of how to operate the product. 

Discover EVOKE Flow

*  We recommend that you register with the PURE Lounge and connect your radio in order to save more than 10 favourites and 
organise your favourites into separate folders.

Discover EVOKE Flow
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1.3 Key phrases used in this manual

The following key phrases and associated illustrations are used in this manual:

‘Highlight’ Rotate the Select dial until the desired item is highlighted.

‘Select’ Push the Select dial to select the desired item.

‘Tap’ Touch one of the keys or the SnoozeHandle™ with a finger or thumb.

‘Press and Touch one of the keys and leave your finger or thumb held down until 
the action is complete.

BBC Radio 4
Missed an item? You can 

listen to the program again 
via our website

Presets Options

BBC Radio 4
Missed an item? You can 

listen to the program again 
via our website

Presets Options

hold’

Empty 29
Empty 30
Empty 01
Empty 02
Empty 03

Store

BBC Radio 4

BBC Radio 2
BBC Radio 3
BBC Radio 4 

BBC Radio 5Live
BBC Radio 6Music

Sussex Breakfast: 20/08/08

 Paused: 00:08.50

Options

Sussex Breakfast: 20/08/08

 55%
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1.4	 Overview of controls and sensors

1	 Context-sensitive touch keys. The 
function is displayed on screen above the 
relevant key and changes depending on 
the current screen.

2	 Back key ( ). Tap to display the Source 
screen then choose between DAB radio, 
The Lounge, Media player, FM radio 
and Auxiliary input. Tap when browsing 
stations to go back up to the previous list. 
Tap in the Options menu to go back up to 
the previous screen.

3	 Volume/mute dial. Rotate right and left to 
increase and decrease the volume. Push 
to mute the audio and push again to un-
mute.

4	 Select dial. Rotate to browse the current 
list of items and press to select. Browse 
options and press to select. Push 
to pause a media track, podcast or 
programme

5	 Standby touch key ( ). Tap  followed 
by O Ok to switch the radio on; do this 
again to switch the radio into standby (or 
off if powered by a ChargePAK E1).

6	 SnoozeHandle™ (does not work when 
the radio is battery powered). Tap to 
snooze the alarm for 9 minutes. Grip and 
hold to brighten the display to maximum 
brightness for 3 seconds.

7	 Light sensor. Adjusts the display 
brightness according to the light levels 
in your room (only works when the 
Brightness level is set to ‘Automatic’). 
Make sure the sensor is not covered or 
blocked.
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Stereo OutAux Speaker Aux In 6V DC

1.5 Quick guide to rear panel

8 USB connector (mini A to mini-B type) 
for upgrading the radio’s firmware when 
a wireless internet connection is not 
available.

9 Input connection for the S-1 Flow auxiliary 
speaker To purchase the S-1 Flow auxiliary 
speaker, go to www.pure.com/shop or 
contact your local PURE dealer.

10 Output connection for headphones 
(3.5mm).

11 Output connection to an external amplifier 
using a suitable 3.5mm-to-RCA cable (not 
supplied).

12 Input connection for iPod, MP3 player, etc. 
using a 3.5mm aux cable (not supplied) or 

PURE i-10 (go to www.pure.com/shop or 
contact your local PURE dealer).

13 6VDC input connection for supplied mains 
adapter.

14 Screw to loosen and remove aerial if a 
replacement is needed due to damage.

15 Compartment for ChargePAK E1 
rechargeable battery (sold separately).

16 Clip to house aerial when not required (for 
example, when listening to internet radio).

17 Acoustically tuned bass reflex port (do not 
cover).

18 Serial number (needed for connecting your 
radio at the Lounge).
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1.6 Quick guide to the display

1.7 Quick Guide to common functions

 How to change the audio source

EVOKE Flow has 5 audio sources: DAB radio, The Lounge (online audio content), Media player, FM 
radio and Auxiliary input. To change the audio source:

1 Tap  until the Source screen is displayed.

2 Highlight and select a new audio source, or tap  to exit the Source screen.

 About the context-sensitive touch keys

EVOKE Flow has 3 context-sensitive touch keys. The function of each touch key is displayed above 
the key and changes depending on what you are listening to or which menu is active. If the yellow light 
around a particular key is not lit, then the key has no function in the current screen.

 Using the Back Arrow key to go back up to a previous menu

Tap  when browsing stations and other content, or when in a menu, to go up to the previous 
screen. Press and hold  at any time to return to the ‘now playing’ screen for the currently selected 
audio source.

The clock is automatically set and updated. If you cannot see 
the time, tune to a DAB station for a few minutes (see Help)

Changing the 
audio source BBC Radio 4

Missed an item? You can 
listen to the program again 

via our website
Presets Options

DAB radio
The Lounge

Media player
FM radio

Auxiliary input

BBC Radio 4
Missed an item? You can 

listen to the program again 
via our website

Key 1 Key 2 Key 3

Context-sensitive touch keys 1-3

The source screen

Icon bar (from left to right):

Audio source: DAB,  (The Lounge), MP 
(Media player), FM or AUX (Auxiliary input).

Mute indicator

Volume level 

Alarm/timer set indicators

Clock

ChargePAK battery level (animates when 
charging, switches off when charged)

Stereo indicator 

Signal strength bar: indicates reception 
level in DAB and FM source and wireless 
network strength in The Lounge and Media 
player source.

Now Playing/menu name

Info display area
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1.8 Using Fast Scroll

Fast Scroll makes it quicker and easier to browse through large lists of radio stations, listen again 
programmes and podcasts, which can sometimes be thousands of items in length.

 Using Fast Scroll to quickly scroll down a list of content

1 To start Fast Scroll quickly rotate the Select dial in the direction you want to scroll. The list will 
begin to scroll slowly in the chosen direction as indicated by the arrows in the scroll bar.

2 Increase the scroll speed by rotating the Select dial in the direction of the scroll.

3 Spotted a station that looks interesting? Stop Fast Scroll by rotating the Select dial in the 
opposite direction or pushing the Select dial.

4. Highlight and select the station you want to listen to or start Fast Scroll again as described 
above. When you reach the end of a list Fast Scroll will ‘wrap around’ to the beginning again.

Note  When using Fast Scroll to browse a list of online audio content you may see the message 
‘Loading...’ instead of the station name. This happens because the list is scrolling faster 
than items can be collected over your wireless network. 

 

Clube FM 100.5
Clubtec Radio

Clyde 1 102.5FM
Crazy House Radio

Europe 2 Rock Classics
Search

Search

Clube FM 100.5
Clubtec Radio

Clyde 1 102.5FM
Crazy House Radio

Europe 2 Rock Classics

Starting 
Fast Scroll 

Speeding up 
Fast Scroll 

Stopping 
Fast Scroll 

Rotate quickly 
and sharply Slow speed

Or

Faster speed

Clube 720 AM
Clube FM 100.5
Clubtec Radio

Clyde 1 102.5FM
Crik FM classic rock

Search
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1.9 About the PURE Lounge

To get the most from EVOKE Flow connect your radio to the PURE Lounge (www.thelounge.com), 
your online gateway to the world of online audio content.* The Lounge contains thousands of internet 
radio stations, podcasts and listen again programmes available to listen to in the comfort of your living 
room, bathroom, garden, garage − wherever you’re in range of your wireless network. Visit the Lounge 
now to register your details and connect your radio to receive a registration code, which is required to 
enjoy all the features of the Lounge and to save more than 10 favourite stations on your EVOKE Flow.

The Lounge  
home page 

The Lounge  
search page 

*  We recommend that you register with the PURE Lounge and connect your radio in order to save more than 10 favourites and 
organise your favourites into separate folders.
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This chapter explains how to operate EVOKE Flow when listening to DAB radio, including changing 
stations, storing a list of preset stations and changing settings.

Note        When listening to DAB the aerial should be fully extended to ensure the best possible signal 
quality.

2.1 Switching to DAB Radio source

1 Tap  until the source screen is displayed.

2 Highlight and select ‘DAB radio’.

3 The first time you use DAB radio (or when you use DAB radio after a factory reset) an autotune 
will scan for all the stations you can receive, which takes about a minute. The radio will then 
tune to a DAB station.

2.2 Changing the station

 To change the station:

1  Rotate the Select dial to scroll through the available DAB stations.

2 Highlight the station you want to listen to.

3  Push the Select dial to tune in to the highlighted station.

Note      A station which is also broadcasting a secondary service has the symbol >> after its 
name and the secondary service is listed immediately below the station with << before its 
name. An example of a secondary service in the UK is 5Live Sports Extra. A station which 
is currently unavailable is listed with ‘?’ before its name.

2 Listening to DAB radio

Listening to DAB radio

MAGIC
Panjab Radio
Planet Rock

Polish radio Ldn
PremierChristian

Changing 
the station
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2.3 Using presets

You can store a list of preset DAB stations and update it as often as you like.

 To store a DAB station as a preset

1 Select the DAB station you want to add to the preset list.

2 Tap O Presets.

3 Rotate the Select dial to highlight a preset slot between 1 and 30, for example ‘Empty 01’.

4 Tap O Store to store the station to the relevant slot on the preset list.

 To select a station from the preset list:

1 When listening to a DAB station tap O Presets.

2 Highlight a preset slot between 1 and 30. Presets are labelled with the station name if a station 
has been stored or ‘Empty...’ if nothing is stored.

3 Tap O Listen to tune in to the preset station (or push the Select dial).

Empty 29
Empty 30
Empty 01
Empty 02
Empty 03

Store

Empty 29
Empty 30

Planet Rock
Empty 02
Empty 03

Store Listen

Storing a  
preset station

Selecting a 
preset station BBC Radio 4

Missed an item? You can 
listen to the program again 

via our website
Presets Options
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2.4 Options available in DAB source

When listening to a DAB station tap O Options and highlight and select ‘DAB settings’. For an 
explanation of the other settings available see Chapter 7, Universal Options.

 Autotune

Highlight and select ‘Autotune’ to search for new DAB stations and remove inactive stations. You can 
stop the Autotune before it’s finished by tapping O Cancel. When the autotune is finished EVOKE Flow 
will tune to the last station you listened to.

 Station order

Highlight and select ‘Station order’ to change the order in which DAB stations are displayed as follows:

Alphanumeric Lists all stations in alphanumeric order (0-9, A-Z).

Active station Lists stations that are active (currently broadcasting) at the top of the station list.

Multiplex Lists stations in groups according to their Multiplex (a group of national or local 
stations broadcast by the same operator).

 Trim station list

Highlight and select ‘Trim station list’ to remove inactive DAB stations (marked ‘?’) from the station list.

 Dynamic Range Control

Highlight and select ‘Dynamic Range Control’ to change the Dynamic Range Control (DRC) settings. 
DRC makes the quieter sounds in a DAB broadcast easier to hear at a low volume or in a noisy 
environment.

Off Any DRC broadcast sent by the station is ignored.

Half DRC level is set to half that sent with the broadcast

Full (default) DRC level is applied as sent with the broadcast.

Note    Only certain stations broadcast DRC, including BBC Radio 3 in the UK.
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3 Listening to Internet radio and more

Listening to Internet Radio and more

This chapter explains how to listen to EVOKE Flow in ‘The Lounge’ source. You can search for exciting 
stations that match your interests, catch up with radio programmes you’ve missed, discover the world 
of podcasting or listen to a selection of PURE sounds designed to stimulate, inspire and relax.

3.1 Connecting EVOKE Flow to your wireless network for the first time

 Register at the PURE Lounge and connect your radio to receive your registration code

If you haven’t already done so, go to www.thelounge.com and click on ‘Connect my PURE radio’ to 
register at the Lounge and connect your radio for a more personalised listening experience. Once 
the radio is connected to the Lounge, you can add more than 10 Favourites, and log-in on your 
PC to organise your Favourites into separate folders. As part of the registration process you will 
be e-mailed a registration code, which you enter into your radio to connect it to the Lounge (see 
below).*

 Select ‘The Lounge’ audio source

1 Tap  until the Source screen is displayed.

2 Highlight and select ‘The Lounge’.

 Select your wireless network from the list

1 The first time you select the ‘The Lounge’ source EVOKE Flow will scan for all the visible 
wireless networks in the surrounding area and display them in a list.

Note    If you want to enter your wireless network details manually tap O Manual .
 The strength of each wireless network is shown in brackets from 1 (weak) to 10 (strong).

DAB radio
The Lounge

Media player
FM radio

Auxiliary input

Scanning...
Scan

–Top–

Cancel Manual

Scanning for 
wireless networks 

Selecting 
The Lounge DAB radio

The Lounge
Media player

FM radio
Auxiliary input

(3)BT Home Hub A102
(9)SmithFamily

Select wireless network
- No network selected -

Manual

*  We recommend that you register with the PURE Lounge and connect your radio in order to save more than 10 favourites and 
organise your favourites into separate folders.
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M
N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

sp 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Enter key or password 

Delete Save More...

6578616D706C

2 Highlight and select the name of your wireless network from the list. 

 Enter your WEP or WPA/WPA2 key or password

1 If you see ‘Enter key or password’ enter the WEP, WPA or WPA2 key or the password for your 
wireless network. Rotate the Select dial to highlight characters and push to enter; tap  
O Delete to erase characters (press and hold to erase all); tap O More... to see lower-case 
letters; and tap O Save to finish (O Save only appears when you’ve entered a compatible 
number of characters).

(3)BT Home Hub A102
(9)SmithFamily

Select wireless network
- No network selected -

Manual

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

sp 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Enter key or password 

More...

Key or password 
entry screen

Selecting a 
wireless network

A WEP, WPA or WPA2 key is a sequence of letters and numbers that prevents unauthorized access 
to a secured wireless network. Devices like EVOKE Flow need the encryption key in order to connect 
to your wireless network. It is usually 26 or 64 characters long depending on how your wireless 
network is configured and in some cases a shorter password can also be used instead of a full key.

 You may have noted down the key or password when you set up your broadband account and/or 
wireless network (or you could ask the person who set up your wireless network).

If you can’t find your key or password, don’t panic. See Chapter 8, Help and Advice for more help on 
finding this important information.

“Help! What is a WEP key?”

If you see the message ‘No networks found’ or ‘Wireless network error’ try moving your radio 
nearer to the router and moving the router to a higher position (eg, on a shelf) away from metal 
objects. Tap O Retry to re-scan for visible networks.

If networks are displayed but your wireless network is not listed try the above advice and then tap 
 and select ‘Connection wizard’ to re-scan for visible networks.

If your network is configured as invisible, you can enter the network settings manually by tapping  
O Manual and following the steps.  For more help see Manual setup.

Help! “I can’t find my wireless network”
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Note  Depending on your wireless network configuration, entering only the password may not be 
sufficient to connect. If this is the case, EVOKE Flow will try to connect to your network and 
then display the ‘Unable to connect’ menu. If this happens, highlight and select ‘Change key 
or password’ and try entering the full WEP, WPA or WPA2 encryption key and tap O Save.

2 Wait for EVOKE Flow to connect to your wireless network, which may take a minute or two.

 Finally, enter your registration code for the Lounge*

1 When you see the Registration screen tap O Enter and enter your registration code, which was 
sent to your e-mail address when you connected your radio to the Lounge  
(www.thelounge.com).  Rotate the Select dial to highlight characters and push to select; tap  
O Delete to erase characters (press and hold to erase all); and tap O Save to finish.

2 Wait for a moment until you see the Lounge home screen. Well done! The world of internet 
radio is now at your fingertips: read on to find out how to tune in.

Conf iguring IP...
 A

Network Setup 
Verifying key...

 A

Setting up network 

* We recommend that you register with the Lounge and connect your radio to save over 10 Favourites and organise your 
Favourites into folders. However, if you’d rather connect to the Lounge without registering, tap ‘Skip’. You can always register later 
and then select ‘Register with the Lounge’ from the Lounge options menu to enter your registration code.

If you see the message ‘Unable to connect’ highlight and select one of the following options:

Retry connection Attempts to reconnect to the selected network using the same 
encryption key or password.

Select another network Re-scans and displays the list of visible wireless networks again. You 
can select a new one if, for example, you’ve moved EVOKE Flow from 
one location to another, eg, from home to the office.

Change key or password Allows you to enter a new WEP or WPA/WPA2 key or password if you 
think you’ve made a mistake. Once you’ve done this, select ‘Retry 
connection’ to try to connect with the new key/password.

Change encryption mode Change the encryption mode between ‘WEP’, ‘WPA (PSK)’, ‘WPA2 
(PSK)’ or ‘None’. EVOKE Flow automatically detects the encryption 
mode for your network, but you can change this option and then 
select ‘Retry connection’ if you think the mode is specified incorrectly.

Change IP configuration Choose between ‘DHCP’ or ‘Static’ (see IP address)

“Help! I see Unable to connect”

Please register at 
www.thelounge.com 

for a registration code. 
Tap Enter to enter code.

Skip Enter

  My favourites
Stations

Listen again
Podcasts 

PURE sounds

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

sp 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Enter registration code 

Del Save More...

–YOUR CODE –

Lounge home screen

Entering a 
registration 
code 
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3.2 Listening to and searching for online audio content

We’ve organised all the online audio content available at the Lounge into 5 content categories: My 
favourites (empty until you start adding Favourites), Stations, Listen again, Podcasts and PURE 
sounds. You can search each content category to find something that interests you. For example, let’s 
say you’re learning Spanish and you like dance music. You can search our list of internet radio stations 
to only display Spanish radio stations playing dance music.

 Select a content category

1 When you enter ‘The Lounge’ source for the first time the Lounge home screen is displayed. 

2 Highlight and select one of the content categories described in the table below:

3. Every station, listen again programme, podcast or PURE sound in the content category 
is displayed. Tap O Search to enter some search terms and narrow down this list to find 
something you like (see the next page).

Zuidoost Brabant
Zupanijski Radio Sibenik

+ Radio
+2 Radio

1 Click FM
Add Search

My favourites
Listen to your favourite stations, listen again programmes, podcasts or 
PURE sounds. You can add items to your favourites when listening on 
EVOKE Flow or when listening on your computer at the Lounge

Search radio stations from around the world broadcasting over the internet

Search archived radio programmes available to listen to (or ‘stream’) online 
for a set or indefinite period of time after live broadcast

Search thousands of Podcasts. From the sublime to the ridiculous, these 
are pre-recorded audio shows which can be posted online by virtually 
anyone about virtually anything imaginable, but subjects might include 
comedy, arts and technology

Listen to a hand picked selection of sounds to stimulate, inspire and relax.

the Lounge 
home screen 

Selecting 
‘Stations’  

My favourites
Stations

Listen again 
Podcasts

PURE sounds

  My favourites
Stations

Listen again
Podcasts 

PURE sounds

Lounge home screen
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 Search for a station, listen again programme or podcast

1 Tap O Search from the content list to display the Search screen.

2 Highlight and select a search category and then rotate the dial to browse the available search 
terms and push to select. You can search by any combination of these search categories:

Name Search by all or part of the name of a station, podcast or programme.

Genre Choose to display only content from a certain genre, eg, Jazz.

Country Choose to display only content broadcasting from a particular country.

Language Choose to display only content broadcasting in a particular language.

Quality Choose to display only content that matches your desired audio quality. Quality 
ratings are from 1 to 5, where 1 is low quality, 3 is medium and 5 is excellent.

 For example, change the Country category to The Netherlands (highlight and select ‘Country’, 
rotate the Select dial until ‘Netherlands’ is displayed and then push the Select dial ).

 You can select and change as many search categories as you like before you search for 
matching content, eg, you can also change the genre to ‘Classical’ (highlight and select 
‘Genre’, rotate the Select dial until ‘Classical’ is displayed and then push the Select dial).

3 When you’ve selected your chosen search terms, tap O Go to search for all the stations, listen 
again programmes or podcasts that match your selections. If you want to reset the Search 
categories to ‘[All]’ tap O Clear all.

Displaying the 
Search screen 

Name [All]
Genre   [All]
Country [All]
Language [All]
Quality [All]

Clear ClearGo Home

Zuidoost Brabant
Zupanijski Radio Sibenik

+ Radio
+2 Radio

1 Click FM
Add Search

Name [All]
Genre   [All]
Country [Netherlands]
Language [All]
Quality [All]
Clear all ClearGo Lounge

Name [All]
Genre   [All]
Country [Sp[All]
Language [All]
Quality [All]
Clear all ClearGo Lounge

Name [All]
Genre [Classical]
Country [Netherlands]
Language [All]
Quality [All]
Clear all ClearGo Lounge

Name [All]
Genre [All]
Country [Netherlands]
Language [All]
Quality [All]
Clear all ClearGo Lounge

The Search screen

Search 
terms

Search 
categories
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4 A list of stations, listen again programmes or podcasts that match your criteria is displayed. 
Highlight and select an item from the list to begin playing.

Note  If you select ‘Name’ you can enter the name of a station, programme or podcast, which is 
handy if you know exactly what you’re looking for. Just select ‘Name’, rotate and push the 
Select dial to enter all or part of the name you’re looking for and tap O OK.

 To select another station, programme or podcast

1 When listening to the station, programme or podcast, rotate the Select dial to display your 
most recent search results, which are remembered until you perform a new search.

2 When your most recent search results are displayed, either highlight and select another item or 
do one of the following:

To perform a new search within the same content category (eg, Stations) tap O Search to 
display the Search screen. Modify or clear your search terms and tap O Go to do a new search.

To Search within a different content category (either Stations, Listen again or Podcasts) tap  
to go back to the Lounge Home screen and highlight and select a new content category.

a b c d e f g h i j k l m
n o p q r s t u v w x y z
sp 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Enter name

Delete OK Clear

kexp
KEXP 90.3FM

SearchAdd 

Entering a 
station name

Radio Omproep Schouwe
Raudio Special 9 Beet

AVRO Klassiek 2
AVRO Klassiek 3
AVRO Klassiek 4

SearchAdd 

Now tuning...
Description not available

Add fav Options

AVRO Klassiek 2
For a broader picture

OptionsAdd 

Name [kexp]
Genre [All]
Country [All]
Language [All]
Quality [All]
Clear all ClearGo Lounge

If you see the message ‘Station not available’ the radio station may be temporarily off air, or 
you may be attempting to tune in to a station that has closed for the day or night depending 
on the time in the country of broadcast. 

If the ‘Station not available’ message persists with a particular station then it’s possible that 
the station has closed down or there is a technical problem with the audio stream. Please 
let us know by using the ‘Contact Us’ page at the Lounge and we’ll investigate the problem 
and fix it if possible.

Help! I see ‘Station not available’
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3.3 Opening groups of items

 To open a group of programmes or podcast episodes

Groups of listen again programmes and podcasts (and Favourites Folders) are preceeded by a ‘+’ 
symbol. For example, all of the listen again programmes in a regular series, or a collection of podcast 
episodes, may be grouped underneath the title of the series.

1 Highlight and select a group title, preceeded by a ‘+’ symbol, to view all of the programmes or 
episodes in that group.

2 Highlight and select an individual programme or episode title to begin playback. To go back to 
the group title, tap .

3.4 Adding and viewing your Favourites

 To add a station, programme or podcast to your favourites

You can add stations, programmes and podcasts to ‘My favourites’ for quick and easy access. 
Anything that you add to ‘My favourites’ will be listed under ‘My EVOKE Flow’ at the Lounge (as long 
as you register and connect your radio to the website). You can log-in at the Lounge to organise 
your Favourites into separate folders, eg, you could have a separate folder for each member of your 
household, or separate folders for speech radio and music.

1 Perform a new search for content if desired (see Search for a station...). 

2 Highlight a station, listen again programme or podcast. If you want to listen before adding the 
item to your favourites, push the Select dial to tune in, or go to step 3.

3 Tap O Add♥ to add the service to ‘My favourites’. 

4 The ‘Add Favourite’ confirmation screen appears. Tap O OK to return to confirm and return to 
the previous screen.

+Best of The Boro
+Best of Today

+Between the lines
+Beyond belief

+Big Brother Podcasting
SearchAdd 

Armistead Maupin, author of
John Burnham Schwartz

Salman Rushdie, author of
Jennifer Finney Boylan

James McBride, author of
Search

Listening to an 
item in a group

Clube 720 AM
Clube FM 100.5
Clyde 1 102.5FM

Crik FM classic rock
Cristal 1060 AM

SearchAdd 

Clyde 1 102.5FM
Clyde 1 102.5FM

OptionsAdd 

Add favourite
Added to My favourites  

Clyde 1 102.5FM

Add fav OK Menu

Adding a station 
to My favourites










































